
MUMBAI METROPOLITAN REGION DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
(A Govt. of Maharashtra Undertaking) 

Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051, Tel.26590001-08 
Website: www.mmrda.maharashtra.gov.in E-mail: ce.mmrda@gmail.com 

 
INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) – REVISED   

 
Ref:- 1) Tender Notice T/LDB/SWC/1/2013 dated 03/04/2013.  
          2) Corrigendum No.T/LDB/SWC/Corrigendum No.1/2013 dated 14/05/2013. 
 

 
MMRDA invites bids for the following work on lumpsum basis from experienced 

Contractors who are  registered in  appropriate  class with  the  Government  of  

Maharashtra or other State Governments/Government of  India,  CPWD /NHAI, Government 

undertakings and  who have carried out similar type of works 

Name of Work Estimated 
value of work 
(Rs. in Crore) 

Bid security 
(Rs. in Crore) 

Period of completion 

in months  

Design and construction 

of elevated Sewri - Worli 

(East-West) Corridor for 

MTHL Dispersal 

490.70 4.90 
48 

(including monsoon) 

 
1.  The project consists of Design and Construction of 2+2 lane elevated corridor, as 

per details included in the bidding documents  

2. A complete set of bid documents can be purchased at or  from  the  office  of  the  

Chief Engineer, MMRDA, Bandra  Kurla Complex,  Bandra  (East), Mumbai-    

400 051 from  5th April 2013 to 9th July, 2013 during  11.00 hrs. to  16.00 hrs on 

working days by the interested bidders on submission of  a written application  to 

the  address given above  along  with  attested copies  of    registration  

certificates, IT-PAN, VAT registration and on payment of Rs.50,000/- (non-

refundable).   

3. Bids shall be submitted to the address given below on or before 17th July 2013 

up to 15.00 hrs. The completed bids shall be accompanied by a bid security as 

indicated above.  

i) Bids shall remain valid for period of 180 days from the date of submission of 

bid.  

ii) Right  to reject any  or all bid(s) without assigning  any  reason  thereof  is 

reserved  with MMRDA 

iii) The bids shall be opened on the same day at 16.00 hrs, if possible.  



iv) All payment towards Bid Cost / Bid Security shall be paid in the form of Pay 

Order/Demand Draft of Nationalized / Scheduled Bank payable at Mumbai in 

favour of ‘MMRD Fund’.  

v) Bid documents will not be delivered or received by post/courier.  

vi) Bids received late will be rejected. 

4   ELIGIBILITY:    For award of work, the bidder should have achieved the following; 

i) Average Annual financial turnover during the last 3 years, ending 31st March 

of 2013 i.e. should be at least Rs. 140 Cr. 

ii) Experience of having successfully completed similar works during last 7 

years, up to 31st May, 2013, should be as follows. 

a) Three similar completed works, each costing not less than amount of 

Rs.195 Cr. and each having deck area not less than 31,000 Sq.meter.  

Or 

b) Two similar completed works, each costing not less than amount of 

Rs.245 Cr. and each having deck area not less than 38,500 Sq.meter.  

Or 

c) One similar completed work costing not less than amount of Rs.390 Cr. 

and having deck area not less than 61,500 Sq.meter.  

iii) Similar work shall mean Construction of Flyover /Bridge / Viaduct work in 

Urban area with precast segmental technology.  

Note: 1) The weightage for updating of costs will be done @ 10% p.a to arrive at             

2012-13 prices.  

  2) Joint Ventures are not allowed.  

 

No. T/LDB/SWC/2/2013                    Sd/- 

Date: 11.6.2013  Chief Engineer 

MMRDA Place: Mumbai  

 


